79 Resources Ltd. Aurora Geosciences Ltd.



CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

To: British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

Re: Technical Report for 79 Resources Ltd. ("79").

I, Jason Kyle McLaughlin, do hereby consent to the public filing of the technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report, Louise Lake Property, Smithers Area, Northern British Columbia, Canada" dated effective July 22, 2020 (the "Technical Report"), by "79" with the securities regulatory authorities referred to above. I do further hereby consent to the use of extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report, in the final long form prospectus of "79" dated July 31, 2020 (the "Prospectus") and to being named in the Prospectus.

I confirm that I have read the Prospectus and that the disclosure in the Prospectus fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the disclosure in the Prospectus.

I have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained in the Prospectus that is derived from the Technical Report or that are within my knowledge as a result of the services performed by me in connection with the Technical Report.

Dated at Vancouver, British Columbia this 31st Day of July, 2020.

"Jason McLaughlin"

Jason McLaughlin, BSc, P. Geo.
Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists of British Columbia, License #49260
Address: Aurora Geosciences Ltd.
34A Laberge Rd.
Whitehorse, Yukon Y1A 5T6
Jason.McLaughlin@aurorageosciences.com